A water resistant cylinder
configured for easy cleaning
Approx. 5 times increase in service life
compared to the existing model (SMC ratio)
Water-proof examination result (Reference data)
Grease for food processing
equipment (NSF-H1 certified)
is available.

Hygienic Design Cylinder
Round Type
How to Order
Cylinder stroke
Refer to page 2 for the standard stroke.
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n “n” pcs.
Auto switch
Refer to table below for selection
of applicable auto switch.
Nil
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Grease
∗   Select grease for food for use in a water dispersion
environment or when washing a product with water.
(Water resistance is insufficient with standard grease.)
Nil Standard grease (for non-food)
F Grease for food processing equipment
Sealant material
∗1   Scraper, tube gasket, and
rod seal are made from
FKM.
R NBR
H External FKM∗1
Port thread
Nil
M5 x 0.8 ø20, ø25
Rc
ø32 to ø100TN NPT
TF G
Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Option (To be ordered separately: Refer to page 6.)
· Mounting bracket (ø32 to ø100): Foot bracket, Rod flange
· Plug bolt
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
∗  Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ···········Nil (Example) M9NA
   1 m ··········· M (Example) M9NAM
   3 m ············ L (Example) M9NAL
   5 m ············Z (Example) M9NAZ
∗   Solid state auto switches marked with a “○” are produced upon receipt of
order.

[mm]
HYB Series
Options
M X
LH
LY
Y LT
LC + Stroke
LT Y X M LX
LZ
4 x øLD
Bore size Bracket part no.
Weight
[kg] X Y LD LH LC LT LX LY LZ M Mounting
bolt
32 CG-L032SUS 0.06 16 6 7.2 25 45 3 44 44 60 3.5 M5 x 0.8
40 CG-L040SUS 0.08 16.5 6.5 7.2 30 51 3 54 53.5 75 4 M6 x 1.0
50 CG-L050SUS 0.17 21.5 11.5 10 40 55 4 66 69 90 5.5 M8 x 1.25
63 CG-L063SUS 0.23 21.5 11.5 12 45 55 4 82 81 110 7 M10 x 1.5
80 CG-L080SUS 0.36 28 17 12 55 60 4 100 99.5 130 7 M10 x 1.5
100 CG-L100SUS 0.69 30 15 14 70 60 6 120 125 160 8 M12 x 1.75
Rod End Flange Bracket
∗   One mounting bracket is attached with one flange bracket
and four mounting bolts.
Flange bracket material: Stainless steel
Mounting bolt material: Stainless steel
[mm]
□FX±0.15 FT4 x øFD
□FZ
Bore size Bracket part no.
Weight
[kg] FT FX FZ FD
32 CG-F032SUS 0.10 6 38 50 6.6
40 CG-F040SUS 0.15 6 46 60 6.6
50 CG-F050SUS 0.26 9 58 75 9
63 CG-F063SUS 0.52 9 70 90 11
80 CG-F080SUS 0.66 9 82 100 11
100 CG-F100SUS 1.16 10 100 125 14
Plug Bolt
∗  The above part number is attached with 4 bolts.
Material: Stainless steel
[mm]
Plug bolts are used to close the mounting hole
not used.
M
BZB2
BM
Part no. Applicable bore size B2 BM BZ M
HYB-H020SUS 20 7 M4 x 0.7 9 3
HYB-H025SUS
25 8 M5 x 0.8 9.5 3.5
32 8 M5 x 0.8 9.5 3.5
HYB-H040SUS 40 10 M6 x 1.0 12 4
HYB-H050SUS 50 13 M8 x 1.25 15.5 5.5
HYB-H063SUS
63 17 M10 x 1.5 19 7
80 17 M10 x 1.5 19 7
HYB-H100SUS 100 19 M12 x 1.75 24 8
6
Auto Switch Proper Mounting Position (Detection at stroke end) and Mounting Height
[mm] Operating Range
∗   Since this is a guideline including hysteresis, it is not meant to be